Totally measuring 570 sq.ft equal to 52.81 sq.m 

Boundaries: 

North-Road 

East-Plot No.22 

South-Plot No.29 

West-Western portion of the plot No.21 purchased by G. 

Murugan 

Dt. Of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of 

SARFAESI ACT 2002 
21.01.2020 

Outstanding as on 30.11.2025 Rs. 32,56,155.60/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Fifty Six 

Thousand One Hundred Fifty Five and paise Sixty Only) 

as on 30.11.2025 plus further interest, costs and other 

charges thereon from 01.12.2025 

Possession Date u/s 13(4) of 

SARFAESI ACT 2002 
07.03.2023 

Nature of Possession 

Symbolic/Physical/Constructive  
Symbolic 

Reserve Price  
Rs.39,58,500/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Eight 

Thousand Five Hundred Only 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

(last date of deposit of EMD) 

Rs.3,95,850/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Ninety-Five 

Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only) 

EMD Last Date: On or before commencement of E-

Auction 

Bid Increase amount  Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) 

Date / Time of E-auction  12.01.2026 (Monday) 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM 

Details of encumbrances known to the 

Secured Creditor